COoMRES

Daily Mirror November 2016 Poll

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,035 GB adults online between 25th - 27t November 2016. Data were weighted to be demographically
representative of all GB adults. Data were also weighted by June referendum vote. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council

and abides by its rules.

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Tom Mludzinski, Director of Political and Social

Research: Tom.Mludzinski@comresglobal.com

To register for Pollwatch, a weekly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1
Q.1 How did you vote in the June referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union? Or did you not vote?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) () (a) (h) [0) () (k) 0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2035 1023 1012 260 328 312 341 303 491 553 594 381 507 213 864
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Remain in the European 899 434 465 170 169 139 144 109 169 285 285 156 173 134 397
Union 44% 44% 45% 72%DEFGH 48%FGH 41% 40% 37% 37% 52%KL 52%KL 35% 35% 56%N 43%
Leave the European 973 481 492 46 136 151 202 168 271 220 221 252 280 91 425
Union 48% 49% 47% 19% 39%C 45%C 56%CDE 57%CDE 59%CDE 40% 40% 57%I1J 56%IJ 38% 46%m
Did not vote 163 76 87 21 47 45 17 16 16 42 41 36 43 13 92
8% 8% 8% 9%fH 13%FGH  13%FGH 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 10%M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n
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Table 1

Q.1 How did you vote in the June referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union? Or did you not vote?

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote

NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not

Total Scotland Wales England North East North West Humberside  Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East  South West Remain Leave vote

(a) (b) (d) (e) () ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p)
Unweighted base 2035 175 100 1760 85 226 203 169 148 210 274 262 183 853 1020 162
Weighted base 2035 177 104 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Remain in the European 899 99 57 743 34 108 65 75 58 65 122 136 81 899 - -
Union 44% 56%DEfGHIJK35%DeGHIJ 42% 40% 46%J 37% 41% 39% 33% 45%J 48%GJ 45%J 100%0P - -

m
Leave the European 973 68 36 868 47 104 97 87 81 123 118 133 78 - 973 -
Union 48% 38% 35% 50%AB 55%AB 45% 56%ABFKIM 48%b 54%ABk 62%ABFHKLMI4% 47%b 44% - 100%NP -
Did not vote 163 10 10 143 4 22 12 21 12 10 28 15 20 - - 163
8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 12%aJL 8% 5% 11%JL 5% 11%aJL - - 100%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 2

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Remain
Leave

Don't know

ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Opinion Poll

Q.2 If there was a referendum on the UK's membership of the EU tomorrow, how would you vote on the following question?
“Should the UK remain a member of the European Union, or leave the European Union?”
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (0] (k) 0] (m) (n)

2035 1023 1012 260 328 312 341 303 491 553 594 381 507 213 864

2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914

945 457 487 184 186 151 151 110 164 298 300 165 182 137 428
46% 46% 47% 78%DEFGH 53%eFGH 45%gH 42% 37% 36% 54%KL 55%KL 37% 37% 58%N 47%

966 481 485 43 143 155 186 168 272 229 212 241 284 90 420

47% 49% 46% 18% 41%C 46%C 51%CD 57%CDE 60%CDEF 42% 39% 54%I1J 57%IJ 38% 46%M

124 53 71 9 24 29 26 16 20 21 35 38 30 11 65

6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 9%CH 7% 5% 4% 4% 6%i 8%I 6% 5% 7%

Prepared by ComRes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 2

Q.2 If there was a referendum on the UK's membership of the EU tomorrow, how would you vote on the following question?
“Should the UK remain a member of the European Union, or leave the European Union?”
Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East ~ South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p)
Unweighted base 2035 175 100 1760 85 226 203 169 148 210 274 262 183 853 1020 162
Weighted base 2035 177 104* 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Remain 945 99 58 787 36 108 68 90 67 64 134 138 83 852 31 61
46% 56%DefGiJm 56%DeGJ 45% 42% 46%J 39% 49%gJ 44%J 32% 50%GJ 49%gJ 46%J 95%0P 3% 38%0
Leave 966 60 41 864 48 113 89 80 77 124 118 135 81 34 892 41
47% 34% 40% 49%Ab 56%ABhk 48%A 52%Ab 44% 51%A 63%ABFGHIKL44%a 47%A 45%a 4% 92%NP 25%N
M
Don't know 124 17 4 103 1 13 16 13 7 10 16 12 15 14 50 61
6% 10%dEjL 4% 6% 1% 6% 9%EL T%e 5% 5% 6% 4% 9%EI 2% 5%N 37%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 3

ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Opinion Poll

Q.3 Do you think each of the following will get better or worse in the next 12 months, or will it stay about the same?

Base: All respondents

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2035 1023 1012 260 328 312 341 303 491 553 594 381 507 213 864
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Your own personal financial situation
Better 288 161 127 48 88 57 42 22 31 79 77 74 58 44 170
14% 16%B 12% 20%FGH 25%EFGH 17%fGH 12%H 8% 7% 14% 14% 17%I 12% 18% 19%
About the same 1054 510 544 86 151 172 192 170 284 277 294 234 249 98 464
52% 51% 52% 37% 43% 51%CD 53%CD 58%CD 62%CDEF 51% 54% 53% 50% 41% 51%M
Worse 551 272 279 77 79 79 103 89 125 163 141 108 140 79 212
27% 27% 27% 33%DE 22% 24% 28% 30%De 27% 30%k 26% 24% 28% 33%N 23%
Don't know 142 49 94 25 35 26 26 12 17 29 36 28 50 18 67
7% 5% 9%A 11%GH 10%GH 8%H 7%H 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 10%ljk 7% 7%
The UK economy
Better 351 199 152 30 63 57 53 58 91 94 78 84 95 30 164
17% 20%B 15% 13% 18% 17% 15% 20%C 20%Cf 17% 14% 19%j 19%j 13% 18%m
About the same 631 313 318 36 113 115 117 93 157 150 161 147 174 60 286
31% 32% 30% 15% 32%C 34%C 32%C 32%C 34%C 27% 29% 33%i 35%Ij 25% 31%
Worse 883 422 461 148 141 126 157 125 184 266 261 167 188 125 381
43% 43% 44% 63%DEFGH  40% 38% 43% 43% 40% 49%KL 48%KL 38% 38% 53%N 42%
Don't know 170 57 113 22 36 36 35 17 24 38 47 45 40 23 83
8% 6% 11%A 9%h 10%gH 11%GH 10%H 6% 5% 7% 9% 10%i 8% 10% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 3

Q.3 Do you think each of the following will get better or worse in the next 12 months, or will it stay about the same?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
The global economy
Better 180 112 68 27 47 42 25 18 21 44 44 44 47 22 109
9% 11%B 6% 11%fGH 13%FGH 13%FGH 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 12%
About the same 806 401 405 63 150 128 162 109 195 211 209 183 203 71 362
40% 40% 39% 27% 42%C 38%C 45%Cg 37%C 43%C 39% 38% 41% 41% 30% 40%M
Worse 792 397 395 118 104 112 134 135 189 234 227 156 175 110 335
39% 40% 38% 50%DEFH 29% 33% 37%d 46%DEF 41%DE 43%KL 41%Kkl 35% 35% 46%N 37%
Don't know 257 82 175 28 52 53 41 32 51 58 67 61 71 35 107
13% 8% 17%A 12% 15% 16%gh 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 14%i 15% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 3
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Absolutes/col percents

Q.3 Do you think each of the following will get better or worse in the next 12 months, or will it stay about the same?

Base: All respondents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East ~ South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) () ) (h) () (0] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p)

Unweighted base 2035 175 100 1760 85 226 203 169 148 210 274 262 183 853 1020 162
Weighted base 2035 177 104 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Your own personal financial situation
Better 288 22 16 249 18 39 24 29 21 25 34 35 24 98 163 26

14% 12% 16% 14% 21%kl 17% 14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 1% 17%N 16%
About the same 1054 85 46 923 42 117 95 100 85 118 128 146 91 419 555 80

52% 48% 45% 53% 49% 50% 55% 55% 56% 60%ABTKI 48% 51% 51% 47% 57%Np 49%
Worse 551 56 37 457 21 58 47 45 34 40 82 83 47 324 198 29

27% 32%iJ 36%dfhlJ 26% 25% 25% 27% 24% 22% 20% 31%J 29%J 26% 36%0P 20% 18%
Don't know 142 14 4 125 4 20 7 9 11 14 24 20 17 59 56 28

7% 8% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 9%g 7% 9%g 7% 6% 17%NO

The UK economy
Better 351 23 17 312 19 47 31 27 30 29 47 54 28 50 286 16

17% 13% 16% 18% 22%a 20%a 18% 15% 20% 15% 18% 19% 16% 6% 29%NP 10%n
About the same 631 47 24 560 30 64 60 56 51 85 77 85 53 162 411 58

31% 27% 23% 32%b 35% 28% 35%b 30% 34%b 43%ABFHKLM 29% 30% 30% 18% 42%N 35%N
Worse 883 79 55 749 34 108 73 87 58 64 123 126 77 620 198 64

43% 45%J 53%dglJ 43% 40% 46%J 42%j 47%J 39% 32% 46%J 44%J 43%J 69%0P 20% 40%0
Don't know 170 28 7 134 3 15 10 13 11 20 21 20 21 67 77 25

8% 16%DbEFGHIKL7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12%efg 7% 8% 15%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 3

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Q.3 Do you think each of the following will get better or worse in the next 12 months, or will it stay about the same?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East ~ South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p)
Weighted base 2035 177 104* 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
The global economy
Better 180 10 8 162 10 19 18 16 12 9 34 35 9 56 115 9
9% 6% 7% 9% 11%jm 8% 11%Jm 9% 8% 5% 13%AIM 12%AIM 5% 6% 12%NP 5%
About the same 806 74 38 695 39 80 74 65 61 88 96 123 69 296 444 65
40% 42% 36% 40% 46%f 34% 43% 35% 41% 45%Fk 36% 43%f 38% 33% 46%N 40%
Worse 792 69 47 676 27 99 67 77 59 74 105 91 76 451 288 53
39% 39% 45%eL 39% 32% 42%L 39% 42%I 40% 38% 39% 32% 42%L 50%0P 30% 32%
Don't know 257 24 12 222 9 35 14 25 18 26 33 35 26 96 125 36
13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 15%g 8% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 15%g 11% 13% 22%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 4

Q.4 Do you think each of the following have generally made the world more safe, less safe, or have they had no impact?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Opinion Poll

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2035 1023 1012 260 328 312 341 303 491 553 594 381 507 213 864
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Donald Trump winning the Presidential Election in the USA
More safe 168 112 56 11 27 32 32 30 34 40 29 48 50 17 93
8% 11%B 5% 5% 8% 10%C 9%c 10%C 8% 7% 5% 11%iJ 10%J 7% 10%
No impact 291 170 120 19 72 58 48 40 53 71 65 68 86 31 164
14% 17%B 12% 8% 20%CFGH 18%CH 13%c 14%c 12% 13% 12% 15% 17%iJ 13% 18%
Less safe 1287 585 702 178 206 191 220 182 310 382 368 254 282 152 539
63% 59% 67%A 75%DEFGh  58% 57% 61% 62% 68%DEF 70%KL 67%KL 57% 57% 64% 59%
Don't know 290 124 166 28 48 53 62 41 59 54 85 73 78 39 118
14% 13% 16%a 12% 14% 16% 17% 14% 13% 10% 16%I 16%I 16%I 16% 13%
Vladimir Putin as President of Russia
More safe 115 79 36 9 36 23 16 9 22 28 20 39 28 12 70
6% 8%B 3% 4% 10%CFGH 7%g 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9%iJ 6% 5% 8%
No impact 259 144 116 24 68 62 28 34 43 67 57 65 70 29 139
13% 14%B 1% 10% 19%CFGH 19%CFGH 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 15%j 14%j 12% 15%
Less safe 1349 673 675 154 181 195 248 212 359 392 383 263 310 152 548
66% 68% 65% 65%D 51% 58% 68%DE 72%cDE 79%CDEFg  72%KL 70%KL 59% 63% 64% 60%
Don't know 312 95 217 50 68 54 70 38 32 60 87 77 87 44 156
15% 10% 21%A 21%GH 19%gH 16%H 19%gH 13%H 7% 11% 16%I 17%] 18%I 18% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 4
Q.4 Do you think each of the following have generally made the world more safe, less safe, or have they had no impact?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Britain voting to leave the EU
More safe 386 211 175 24 58 64 79 72 89 78 80 100 128 39 175
19% 21%B 17% 10% 16%c 19%C 22%C 24%CD 20%C 14% 15% 22%IJ 26%IJ 16% 19%
No impact 715 365 350 34 101 117 139 127 197 200 184 163 168 69 306
35% 37% 34% 14% 29%C 35%C 38%CD 43%CDe 43%CDE 37% 34% 37% 34% 29% 33%
Less safe 716 336 380 151 138 109 110 72 136 223 225 123 145 98 330
35% 34% 36% 64%DEFGH  39%FGH 33%G 30% 25% 30% 41%KL 41%KL 28% 29% 41% 36%
Don't know 218 80 138 28 56 44 34 22 35 46 58 59 55 32 103
1% 8% 13%A 12%h 16%FGH 13%GH 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% 13%I 1% 13% 11%
NATO
More safe 878 472 406 85 112 127 176 139 239 280 241 170 187 101 355
43% 48%B 39% 36% 32% 38% 49%CDE 47%CDE 52%CDE 51%JKL 44%| 38% 38% 43% 39%
No impact 506 266 240 34 82 93 89 82 126 124 125 118 139 63 232
25% 27%b 23% 14% 23%C 28%C 24%C 28%C 28%C 23% 23% 27% 28%ij 26% 25%
Less safe 208 119 89 40 47 43 23 25 29 45 51 55 57 26 122
10% 12%B 9% 17%FGH 13%FgH 13%FH 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 12%i 1% 1% 13%
Don't know 444 135 308 77 112 71 75 47 62 99 130 101 114 48 206
22% 14% 30%A 32%EFGH 32%EFGH 21%H 21%H 16% 14% 18% 24%I 23% 23%i 20% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 4

Q.4 Do you think each of the following have generally made the world more safe, less safe, or have they had no impact?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
The United Nations
More safe 857 426 431 118 132 134 155 122 196 265 258 165 170 112 359
42% 43% 41% 50%DEg 37% 40% 43% 42% 43% 48%KL 47%KL 37% 34% 47%n 39%
No impact 596 331 266 31 85 104 104 88 184 154 143 142 158 64 254
29% 33%B 25% 13% 24%C 31%Cd 29%C 30%C 40%CDEFG  28% 26% 32%j 32%j 27% 28%
Less safe 220 130 90 41 49 31 33 40 27 48 47 63 62 19 135
11% 13%B 9% 17%EFH 14%efH 9% 9% 14%fH 6% 9% 9% 14%1J 12%ij 8% 15%M
Don't know 362 104 258 46 87 65 71 43 50 82 99 73 107 44 166
18% 10% 25%A 20%H 25%GH 19%H 19%H 15% 11% 15% 18% 17% 22%Ik 18% 18%
The European Union
More safe 609 296 313 121 113 97 111 74 92 189 190 110 119 86 271
30% 30% 30% 51%DEFGH  32%gH 29%H 31%H 25% 20% 35%KL 35%KL 25% 24% 36% 30%
No impact 618 331 287 39 85 100 113 101 180 156 160 145 157 65 266
30% 33%B 28% 17% 24%C 30%C 31%Cd 34%CD 40%CDEF 28% 29% 33% 32% 27% 29%
Less safe 501 271 229 34 82 80 86 84 135 133 109 121 138 50 237
25% 27%B 22% 14% 23%C 24%C 24%C 29%C 30%Cdf 24%j 20% 27%J 28%J 21% 26%
Don't know 308 93 214 42 72 57 52 35 49 69 88 69 82 37 139
15% 9% 21%A 18%gH 21%fGH 17%H 14% 12% 11% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 4

Q.4 Do you think each of the following have generally made the world more safe, less safe, or have they had no impact?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Barack Obama as President of the USA
More safe 925 410 515 149 162 140 155 106 213 280 266 185 194 118 396
45% 41% 49%A 63%DEFGH  46%G 42% 43% 36% 47%G 51%KL 49%kL 42% 39% 50% 43%
No impact 590 333 257 30 95 113 98 98 156 152 145 129 165 63 257
29% 34%B 25% 13% 27%C 34%Cdf 27%C 33%C 34%CDF 28% 27% 29% 33%iJ 26% 28%
Less safe 273 167 105 30 45 38 54 55 51 61 67 69 76 26 148
13% 17%B 10% 13% 13% 1% 15% 19%cdEH 11% 11% 12% 15%i 15%i 1% 16%m
Don't know 247 80 167 27 51 43 56 34 36 55 69 61 62 32 113
12% 8% 16%A 1% 15%H 13%H 15%H 12% 8% 10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12%
The Irag War
More safe 55 35 21 9 14 9 14 3 6 16 10 8 22 5 29
3% 3%b 2% 4%gH 4%GH 3% 4%gH 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%Jk 2% 3%
No impact 232 139 93 19 53 62 43 27 28 62 50 66 54 31 124
1% 14%B 9% 8% 15%CGH 19%CFGH 12%H 9% 6% 11% 9% 15%J 1% 13% 14%
Less safe 1504 736 768 171 224 218 259 239 394 428 410 312 354 172 646
74% 74% 74% 72%D 63% 65% 71%D 81%CDEF 86%CDEFg  78%KL 75% 70% 71% 72% 1%
Don't know 243 82 162 38 62 45 46 24 27 42 77 58 67 31 115
12% 8% 16%A 16%GH 18%GH 14%gH 13%gH 8% 6% 8% 14%I 13%I 13%I 13% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 25th-27th November 2016

Table 4
Q.4 Do you think each of the following have generally made the world more safe, less safe, or have they had no impact?
Base: All respondents

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East  South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p)
Unweighted base 2035 175 100 1760 85 226 203 169 148 210 274 262 183 853 1020 162
Weighted base 2035 177 104 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Donald Trump winning the Presidential Election in the USA
More safe 168 10 7 150 11 17 13 7 14 17 24 37 10 23 140 5
8% 6% 7% 9% 13%aHm 7% 8% 4% 9%h 8%h 9%H 13%AfgHM 6% 3% 14%NP 3%
No impact 291 15 15 261 15 31 24 35 22 27 45 39 25 80 186 25
14% 8% 14% 15%A 18%A 13% 14% 19%A 14% 14% 17%A 14% 14% 9% 19%N 15%N
Less safe 1287 120 69 1097 53 148 106 121 93 120 156 186 115 712 485 90
63% 68%k 66% 63% 62% 63% 61% 66% 62% 61% 58% 65% 64% 79%0P 50% 55%
Don't know 290 32 13 246 6 38 30 20 22 34 43 23 29 85 162 43
14% 18%EL 12% 14% 7% 16%eL 18%EL 11% 14%I 17%EL 16%eL 8% 16%eL 9% 17%N 26%NO
Vladimir Putin as President of Russia
More safe 115 6 7 103 10 8 4 4 12 8 25 22 10 33 76 6
6% 3% 6%g 6% 11%AFGHJ 3% 2% 2% 8%afGH 4% 9%AFGHJ 8%afGH 5% 4% 8%N 4%
No impact 259 26 18 215 11 29 20 21 19 24 45 33 15 109 128 23
13% 15%m 17%M 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17%M 11% 8% 12% 13% 14%
Less safe 1349 111 66 1172 58 160 116 132 95 134 157 197 122 642 625 82
66% 63% 64% 67% 68% 68%K 67%k 72%aK 63% 68%k 58% 69%K 68%k 71%0P 64%P 50%
Don't know 312 34 13 264 7 37 33 25 24 31 42 32 33 116 144 52
15% 19%EL 13% 15% 8% 16% 19%EL 14% 16% 16% 16% 11% 18%El 13% 15% 32%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q.4 Do you think each of the following have generally made the world more safe, less safe, or have they had no impact?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East ~ South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p)
Weighted base 2035 177 104* 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Britain voting to leave the EU
More safe 386 24 17 345 23 40 34 32 25 51 52 60 28 25 350 11
19% 14% 16% 20%a 27%Afm 17% 20% 17% 17% 26%AbFhiM  19% 21%a 16% 3% 36%NP 7%N
No impact 715 50 35 630 32 82 68 70 60 82 88 88 60 182 474 59
35% 28% 34% 36%a 37% 35% 40%Al 38%a 40%a 42%AkL 33% 31% 34% 20% 49%NP 36%N
Less safe 716 76 44 595 23 84 51 65 54 42 106 109 61 603 65 47
35% 43%DEGJ 42%EGJ 34% 26% 36%J 30%j 35%J 36%J 21% 39%eGJ 38%egJ 34%J 67%O0P 7% 29%0
Don't know 218 26 8 185 8 27 19 17 11 22 23 27 30 89 83 45
11% 14%ik 7% 11% 10% 12% 1% 9% 7% 1% 9% 10% 17%BhIKL 10% 9% 28%NO
NATO
More safe 878 89 54 736 40 100 72 83 56 82 98 117 88 443 388 47
43% 50%dIKI 52%dIK 42% 47% 43% 42% 45%k 37% 41% 36% 41% 49%iK 49%0P 40%P 29%
No impact 506 44 26 436 25 56 43 40 47 49 68 74 34 202 264 39
25% 25% 25% 25% 29%m 24% 25% 22% 31%hM 25% 25% 26% 19% 23% 27%N 24%
Less safe 208 10 12 186 11 18 19 16 15 16 43 35 12 81 111 15
10% 6% 11% 11%a 13%a 8% 11%a 9% 10% 8% 16%AFHIM  12%Am 7% 9% 1% 10%
Don't know 444 34 13 397 9 60 38 44 33 50 59 58 45 173 210 61
22% 19% 12% 23%B 11% 26%BE 22%bE 24%BE 22%be 25%BE 22%bE 20%be 25%BE 19% 22% 37%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East ~ South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p)

Weighted base 2035 177 104* 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
The United Nations
More safe 857 83 54 720 35 102 71 79 50 74 112 110 87 486 324 47

42% 47%lj 52%DIJL 41% 41% 44%i 41% 43%i 33% 38% 42% 39% 49%1J1 54%0P 33% 29%
No impact 596 49 21 526 30 71 56 50 54 64 71 84 45 198 352 46

29% 28% 20% 30%b 35%B 30%b 33%B 27% 36%Bkm 33%B 27% 30% 25% 22% 36%Np 28%
Less safe 220 15 14 191 12 21 17 18 17 14 44 40 9 77 131 12

11% 9% 13%jM 11% 14%M 9% 10%m 10% 11%m 7% 16%AFghJM  14%JM 5% 9% 13%NP 7%
Don't know 362 29 15 317 9 40 28 35 30 45 41 50 38 138 165 59

18% 17% 14% 18% 11% 17% 16% 19% 20% 23%Ek 15% 17% 21%e 15% 17% 36%NO
The European Union
More safe 609 61 31 517 20 79 39 54 46 44 87 90 57 473 93 43

30% 35%GJ 29% 29% 24% 34%GJ 22% 30% 31% 22% 32%GJ 32%GJ 32%gj 53%0P 10% 26%0
No impact 618 55 32 532 28 71 63 53 47 71 69 75 55 199 370 49

30% 31% 31% 30% 33% 30% 36%KL 29% 31% 36%KL 26% 26% 31% 22% 38%Np 30%N
Less safe 501 33 28 439 26 51 45 41 44 44 68 84 37 103 382 16

25% 19% 27% 25% 31%a 22% 26% 22% 29%a 22% 25% 30%Afm 21% 11% 39%NP 10%
Don't know 308 28 13 267 11 33 27 34 14 38 44 36 30 124 129 55

15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 19%I 9% 19%I1 17%i 13% 17%i 14% 13% 34%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West ~ Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p)
Weighted base 2035 177 104* 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Barack Obama as President of the USA
More safe 925 82 48 796 36 105 73 97 65 87 112 129 92 564 305 56
45% 46% 46% 45% 42% 45% 42% 53%gK 43% 44% 42% 45% 51%k 63%0P 31% 34%
No impact 590 54 35 501 33 72 56 53 47 53 68 76 42 194 344 52
29% 30% 34%m 29% 39%jKIM 31% 33%m 29% 31% 27% 25% 27% 24% 22% 35%N 32%N
Less safe 273 16 12 245 6 34 25 10 21 25 52 52 21 62 196 15
13% 9% 12%h 14% 8% 14%H 15%H 5% 14%H 13%H 19%AEH]jm 18%AEHmM 12%h 7% 20%NP 9%
Don't know 247 25 9 213 10 22 18 23 18 33 36 28 24 79 128 40
12% 14% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 17%bfgl 13% 10% 13% 9% 13%N 25%NO
The Irag War
More safe 55 1 7 47 9 6 2 3 3 4 6 7 6 24 29 3
3% * 7%DAfGHijKI 3%a 10%AFGHIJKLM2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%A 3% 3% 2%
No impact 232 23 16 192 9 20 23 26 14 21 34 31 14 98 116 18
1% 13% 16%fm 1% 11% 8% 14% 14% 9% 1% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12% 11%
Less safe 1504 127 71 1306 64 179 125 135 114 143 197 217 133 693 719 92
74% 72% 69% 74% 75% 7% 72% 74% 76% 72% 73% 76% 74% 77%P 74%P 57%
Don't know 243 26 9 208 3 29 22 19 20 29 31 29 25 85 109 50
12% 15%E 8% 12% 4% 13%E 13%E 10%e 13%E 15%E 12%E 10%e 14%E 9% 11% 31%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 5
Q.5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2035 1023 1012 260 328 312 341 303 491 553 594 381 507 213 864
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Andy Murray should receive a knighthood, to become a Sir
Agree 812 394 418 94 140 132 150 118 177 222 220 174 196 106 358
40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 41% 40% 39% 41% 40% 39% 40% 45% 39%
Disagree 919 470 449 85 150 147 160 143 234 255 241 201 221 102 405
45% 47%b 43% 36% 43% 44%c 44%c 49%C 51%CDef 47% 44% 45% 45% 43% 44%
Don't know 305 127 177 57 62 56 53 32 45 70 86 69 79 30 151
15% 13% 17%A 24%dEFGH  18%GH 17%gH 15%h 11% 10% 13% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17%
Nigel Farage should be appointed a Lord
Agree 290 193 97 15 59 50 48 42 77 79 58 72 81 30 147
14% 19%B 9% 6% 17%C 15%C 13%C 14%C 17%C 14%j 11% 16%J 16%J 13% 16%
Disagree 1545 715 830 194 243 245 284 233 346 431 435 325 355 187 660
76% 72% 80%A 82%DEh 69% 73% 78%D 79%De 76%D 79%kL 79%KL 73% 72% 78%n 2%
Don't know 200 84 116 27 51 39 31 19 33 38 55 47 60 21 107
10% 8% 11%a 12%gh 14%FGH 12%GH 9% 6% 7% 7% 10%i 11%i 12%] 9% 12%
David Beckham should receive a knighthood, to become a Sir
Agree 620 298 322 83 133 104 103 79 119 168 177 115 159 90 288
30% 30% 31% 35%gH 38%FGH 31% 29% 27% 26% 31% 32%k 26% 32%k 38% 32%
Disagree 1116 568 548 99 160 188 197 184 289 307 288 249 272 114 488
55% 57%b 53% 42% 45% 56%CD 54%CD 63%CDf 63%CDeF 56% 53% 56% 55% 48% 53%
Don't know 299 125 173 54 60 43 62 31 48 72 82 79 65 34 138
15% 13% 17%A 23%EGH 17%GH 13% 17%GH 1% 11% 13% 15% 18%il 13% 14% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n
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Table 5

Q.5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Weighted base 2035 991 1044 236 353 334 363 293 456 547 547 444 496 238 914
Tony Blair should be appointed a Lord
Agree 191 107 84 31 42 40 34 22 23 61 52 36 43 24 95
9% 11%b 8% 13%GH 12%gH 12%gH 9%H 7% 5% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10%
Disagree 1651 799 852 168 255 255 304 255 414 448 439 365 399 194 716
81% 81% 82% 71% 72% 76% 84%CDE 87%CDE 91%CDEF 82% 80% 82% 80% 81% 78%
Don't know 193 86 107 38 55 39 25 17 19 39 57 42 55 21 102
9% 9% 10% 16%FGH 16%FGH 12%fGH 7% 6% 4% 7% 10%i 10% 11%I 9% 11%
Jessica Ennis-Hill should receive a damehood, to become a Dame
Agree 865 451 413 104 137 134 158 119 212 238 240 171 215 108 376
42% 46%B 40% 44% 39% 40% 44% 40% 46%d 44% 44% 39% 43% 45% 41%
Disagree 744 350 394 61 129 133 123 123 176 206 190 168 180 83 333
37% 35% 38% 26% 37%C 40%C 34%c 42%Cf 39%C 38% 35% 38% 36% 35% 36%
Don't know 426 190 236 71 86 67 82 52 69 103 117 104 101 48 204
21% 19% 23%a 30%EfGH 24%gH 20%h 23%H 18% 15% 19% 21% 24% 20% 20% 22%
David Cameron should be appointed a Lord
Agree 221 117 104 33 43 37 26 27 54 79 61 41 40 20 106
1% 12% 10% 14%F 12%F 1% 7% 9% 12%F 14%KL 11% 9% 8% 8% 12%
Disagree 1603 785 818 166 257 257 305 253 365 420 419 360 404 198 700
79% 79% 78% 70% 73% 7% 84%CDE 86%CDEH 80%CD 77% 76% 81% 81%ij 83%n 77%
Don't know 211 89 122 37 52 40 32 13 37 49 68 42 52 20 107
10% 9% 12%a 16%FGH 15%FGH 12%G 9%g 5% 8%g 9% 12%i 10% 1% 8% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East  South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p)

Unweighted base 2035 175 100 1760 85 226 203 169 148 210 274 262 183 853 1020 162
Weighted base 2035 177 104 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Andy Murray should receive a knighthood, to become a Sir
Agree 812 88 33 691 39 88 57 90 45 66 125 111 71 404 357 51

40% 50%DBFGIJIm 32% 39% 45%bglj 38% 33% 49%BFGIJI  30% 33% 46%BfGI1J 39%i 40%i 45%0P 37% 31%
Disagree 919 62 53 804 41 101 93 72 81 99 105 138 74 357 493 68

45% 35% 51%Ahk 46%A 49%a 43% 54%AFHKM  39% 54%AfHKM  50%AhK 39% 48%Ak 41% 40% 51%Np 42%
Don't know 305 28 18 259 5 45 23 21 25 32 39 36 34 138 123 44

15% 16%e 18%E 15% 6% 19%Ehl 13% 11% 16%e 16%E 14%e 13% 19%Ehl 15% 13% 27%NO
Nigel Farage should be appointed a Lord
Agree 290 12 17 261 19 33 26 14 22 31 50 48 19 46 236 8

14% 7% 17%AH 15%A 22%AHM 14%Ah 15%Ah 8% 15%Ah 16%AH 18%AHM 17%AH 11% 5% 24%NP 5%
Disagree 1545 150 81 1314 62 174 123 150 111 153 190 220 132 800 629 115

76% 85%DEFGIjKI 78% 75% 2% 74% 71% 82%GKm 74% 77% 71% 77% 74% 89%0P 65% 1%

M

Don't know 200 15 6 179 5 27 24 19 17 13 29 17 28 53 107 39

10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 11%L 14%BeJL 10% 11%I 7% 11%I 6% 16%aBEJL 6% 11%N 24%NO
David Beckham should receive a knighthood, to become a Sir
Agree 620 37 23 560 25 66 56 69 38 63 95 93 54 310 270 41

30% 21% 22% 32%AB 30% 28% 33%Ab 38%ABfl 26% 32%Ab 35%ABiI 33%Ab 30%a 34%0P 28% 25%
Disagree 1116 106 70 941 53 136 94 86 83 102 137 162 89 444 592 80

55% 60%Hm 67%DgHiJKIM 54% 62%Hm 58%H 55% 47% 55% 52% 51% 57%h 50% 49% 61%NP 49%
Don't know 299 34 11 253 8 31 22 28 29 32 36 30 36 146 111 42

15% 19%eL 11% 14% 9% 13% 13% 15% 20%eL 16%I 14% 11% 20%bEgkL 16%0 11% 26%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Referendum Vote
NET: Yorkshire & West East Did not
Total Scotland Wales England North East North West  Humberside Midlands Midlands Eastern London South East ~ South West Remain Leave vote
(a) (b) (d) (e) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p)
Weighted base 2035 177 104* 1754 85* 234 173 183 150 197 268 285 179 899 973 163
Tony Blair should be appointed a Lord
Agree 191 17 12 163 11 18 22 13 9 7 35 31 17 126 51 14
9% 9%J 11%J 9% 13%J 8%]j 13%iJ 7% 6% 3% 13%fhlJ 11%J 9%J 14%0 5% 9%
Disagree 1651 138 88 1426 69 190 134 155 122 177 208 237 133 683 854 114
81% 78% 85%m 81% 81% 81% 78% 85%kM 81% 90%AeFGIKIM 78% 83%M 74% 76% 88%NP 70%
Don't know 193 23 4 166 5 26 17 15 19 13 25 16 29 91 67 34
9% 13%BjL 4% 9%b 6% 11%bl 10% 8% 13%BijL 7% 9% 6% 16%BEgHJKL 10%0 7% 21%NO
Jessica Ennis-Hill should receive a damehood, to become a Dame
Agree 865 61 33 770 44 97 76 90 62 81 126 117 78 423 406 36
42% 35% 32% 44%AB 51%AB 41% 44%ab 49%AB 41% 41% 47%AB 41% 44%b 47%0P 42%P 22%
Disagree 744 77 52 616 29 83 62 55 55 75 83 118 55 295 392 57
37% 44%DHKM 50%DEFGHijK 35% 34% 35% 36% 30% 37% 38% 31% 41%HKM 31% 33% 40%N 35%
M
Don't know 426 39 19 369 13 55 35 38 33 41 60 50 46 181 176 70
21% 22% 18% 21% 15% 23% 20% 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 25%el 20% 18% 43%NO
David Cameron should be appointed a Lord
Agree 221 13 17 191 11 26 22 22 13 10 34 35 17 138 69 14
11% 7% 16%AJ 11% 13%J 11%J 13%J 12%J 9% 5% 13%J 12%J 10% 15%0P 7% 9%
Disagree 1603 145 83 1375 68 178 136 142 118 172 204 222 136 661 829 113
79% 82% 80% 78% 80% 76% 78% 78% 78% 87%FGHIKLM 76% 78% 76% 74% 85%NP 69%
Don't know 211 19 4 188 6 30 16 19 19 14 31 27 25 100 75 36
10% 11%b 4% 11%B 7% 13%B;j 9% 10%b 13%B 7% 12%B 10% 14%BJ 11%0 8% 22%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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